South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:49:21 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 4429 General Bill, By J.T. McElveen

A Bill to amend Section 23-35-140, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the promulgation of
regulations regarding fireworks by the State Fire Marshal, so as to provide that the Fire Chief or Head of Fire Services of any
county or municipality temporarily may ban the use of fireworks in that jurisdiction if otherwise permitted when weather
conditions or other conditions require, to provide that the governing body of the county or municipality must confirm the
temporary ban at its next regularly scheduled meeting by emergency ordinance or terminate the ban, and provide penalties for
violations of the emergency ordinance.

01/11/94
01/11/94
04/14/94

04/27/94
04/27/94
04/28/94
05/03/94
05/03/94

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-51

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-51

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-3

Amended HJ-88

Read second time HJ-89

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-313

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on General SJ-10

Page 1 of 1



