

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### H 4429 General Bill, By J.T. McElveen

A Bill to amend Section 23-35-140, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the promulgation of regulations regarding fireworks by the State Fire Marshal, so as to provide that the Fire Chief or Head of Fire Services of any county or municipality temporarily may ban the use of fireworks in that jurisdiction if otherwise permitted when weather conditions or other conditions require, to provide that the governing body of the county or municipality must confirm the temporary ban at its next regularly scheduled meeting by emergency ordinance or terminate the ban, and provide penalties for violations of the emergency ordinance.

01/11/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-51
01/11/94	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-51
04/14/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
04/27/94	House	Amended HJ-88
04/27/94	House	Read second time HJ-89
04/28/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-313
05/03/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
05/03/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-10